
L > á a  11 ■ -utffcf fiTVi Z w a . K j a f : , . - L Á -  *«•. -.* ^ ¿ ¿ ¿ x  . T X 7  «.— •  • • * \ .  •. I *

Advertisement for Bids
MULTNOMAH COUNTV

CALL FOR BIDS
S E b  N E 188th A venue  

Bide D ue *  ugust 20 19£5 at 2 00 P M  
Bid No B«1 200 0619

Seeled bide will be received by the Director of Purchasing. Multnomah 
County Purchasing Division 2506 S E  11th Avenue Portland OR 97202 
for Reconstruction end Aspheltic Concrete Overley

Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and copies 
may be obtained from the above address

PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS Pursuant to the Multnomah County 
Public Contract Review Board Administrative Rules (AR O  0301 Pre 
qualification shall be Be Required for this project

Prequalificatmn applications or statements must be prepared during the 
period of one year prior to the bid date and must be actually received or 
postmarked to Multnomah County by not later than 10 days poor to 
bid opening

Details of compliance are available from the Purchasing Division Depart 
ment of General Services 2606 S E 11th Avenue. Portland OR 97202 
1603)248 5111

MINORITY AND FEMALE BUSINESS UTILIZATION All bidders are 
hereby specifically advised that these conditions require a minimum of 
10% of the total bid amount for Minority Business Enterprise partiopa 
tion in one or more of the following subcontract areas and 0%  of the 
total bid amount for Female Business Enterprise participation in one or 
more of the following subcontract areas

NONDISCRIMINATION Bidders on this work will be required to comply 
with the provisions of Federal Esecutive Order 11246 The requirements 
for Bidders and Contractors are explained m the Specifications

No bid will be receive or considered unless the bid contains a statement 
by the bidder as part of his bid that the requirements of 279 360 279 352 
279 356 and 279 356 shall be met

No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check payable 
to Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank or m lieu thereof 
a surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the aggregate 
proposal The successful bwlder shall furnish a bond satisfactory to the 
Board in the full amount of the contract

Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids
DON EICHMAN

Pun hasing Director

©  Port of Portland

An Equal Opportunity Employer

For Information on current job openings, 
cail our Employment Information Desk, 
231-5000, Extension 700.

INVITATION FOR BIDS
PROJECT NO M »1 « E

EXTERIOR RENOVATION» BELLWOOD CENTER

Seweil txrta f(X renovation« will ta  reeeived by the Houemg
Authority of Portland at 8810 N Woolaey Ave Portland Oregon 97203 
until 2 00 p m . POT, Tuesday Auguat 20 1986 and following ■ abort 
duration publicly opened and ’«ad aloud Betitera may b» peasant during 
bad opening

Baa« ally the (v ir i conaiata of ««tenor construction which mcludaa trul 
a rot limited to the following work

Rapisea «««ting windnwa and latmfit ««tar«« wall« with an overlay 
neo let rig avalan' for ff«  Sairwreel Canfar Apertmamti at 1 724 S E 
Tan mo St Portland Oregon

Tba bidder a requeat to utilize alternate «valerne ot ««tenor wall finiab a  
encouraged when raquaat for alternate «  property submitted and after 
nata ayatania meat or aurpaaa tba mtant of tba Specifications «a itela» 
'naiad by the Architect

•
Prospective tedder« ina» Obtain im« «ai of teddmg documenta ai in« 
Houaing Authority Maintenance Office (BIO N Woolaey Avenu« ba 
tween 8 ÜÜ a m and « 00 p m Monday through Friday upon .humait of 
•20 which it refundable Documenta muet ba returned to HAP m good 
condition within tan rtava «her tad opening data m outer to r«< erve refund 
of deposit Additional asta of d ix uniente may ba acquired for »10 aac h 
which a  not refundable Huanaaa firma outarde the Portland area only 
may onte» documenta by ailing 2KI 4 «U  and malting arrangement« for 
depoart by marl

A HAP rapteeentabve will conduct a four ot the job art« commencing at 
10 00 a m Wednesday July 31 1986 and the attardane« of all bid 
> r l  «  requested Uueeimne poaed at that tima regarding the protect will 
be «newered by adrtarula end prowled in an tedder» by marl

A minimum of 20% MBE participation in the aaacutnn of tha protect a  
a HAP requirement and the mathoda of the bidder propoeea m i (implying 
with tba requirement a  eubtect to HAP review and approval prior to 
nitatm g the contract

No bid will be conaidered unleaa accompanied by Bid Security m the 
form of certified check caehar • check or aurety bond payable to the 
Houang Authority of Portland in an amount equal Io 10% ot the bid to be 
fixtened aa ’ned and liquidaled itamagaa «fu mid beider negier i or rafuae 
to enter into a contract or provide «urtatile bond for the faithful perform

of the week in the event the contract a  awarded

No tedder may withdraw ted after the hour «et fot the opening thereof 
until after the lapae of »«tv (BOI day» from the bid opening

The Houang Authority ot Portland may r«,eci any ted not m compliance 
with all prescribed tedding procedures anil '«queamant» and may retecl 
any Of all beta and waive all rnformalitaa t m the ludgment ot HAP it a  in 
the public mtaraat to do ao Questions regarding thia protect ahould be 
directed to Dick Jonea at 248 5668

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF PORTIAMO

By W  E Hunter 
Eaecutive Director

JOBS. August 7, 1985, Page 3


